Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)  07 / 2	United States Patent and Trademark Of			
182121 CELL ST.   18212 CELL ST.   182				
windows in the same of the sam				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Juments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Record Name: HGST Netherlands B.V.			
Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V.	Internal Address: Sth Floor			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 7/23/12	Street Address: Herikerbergweg 238			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Luna ArenA			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Amsterdam  Country: The Netherlands Zip: 1101 CM			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
See Attachment  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10			
Additional numbers a	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HGST Netherlands B.V.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HGST Netherlands B.V.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$400.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Director is hereby authorized to charge the required fee(s), or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 50-2587			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HGST Netherlands B.V.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3403 Yerba Buena Road  City: San Jose  State: CA Zip: 95135	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$400.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Director is hereby authorized to charge the required fee(s), or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 50-2587  None required (government interest not affecting tit			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HGST Netherlands B.V.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3403 Yerba Buena Road  City: San Jose	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Director is hereby authorized to charge the required fee(s), or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 50-2587  None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HGST Netherlands B.V.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3403 Yerba Buena Road  City: San Jose  State: CA Zip: 95135	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Director is hereby authorized to charge the required fee(s), or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 50-2587  None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HGST Netherlands B.V.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3403 Yerba Buena Road  City: San Jose  State: CA Zip: 95135  Phone Number: (408) 717-8405	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Director is hereby authorized to charge the required fee(s), or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 50-2587  None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HGST Netherlands B.V.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3403 Yerba Buena Road  City: San Jose  State: CA Zip: 95135  Phone Number: (408) 717-8405  Docket Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Director is hereby authorized to charge the required fee(s), or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 50-2587  None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information			

State of Security and Security	Application No.:	Filing Date	Patent Number	Assignment Recorded On	Reel	Frame	Status
Docket family number	IVO.	rilling Date	Marine	Necolded Off	Keei	Flame	Status
HJP920080061US1	12/604218	22-Oct-08		22-Oct-09	23412	309	Pending
HJP920120002US1	13/523657	14-Jun-12		6-Mar-13	29930	380	Pending
HSJ920100112US1	13/114132	24-May-11		14-Nov-12	29299	275	Pending
HSJ920110011US1	13/385860	9-Mar-12		9-Mar-12	30397	642	Pending
HSJ920110058US1	13/236484	19-Sep-11		19-Sep-11	26929	935	Pending
HSJ920110114US1	13/411505	1-Mar-12		6-Mar-13	29930	353	Pending
HSJ920110115US1	13/411503	2-Mar-12		6-Mar-13	29930	358	Pending
HSJ920110119US1	13/361905	30-Jan-12		30-Jan-12	27620	651	Pending
HSJ920110120US1	13/361918	30-Jan-12		30-Jan-12	27620	994	Pending
HS1920110121US1	13/361925	30-Jan-12	•	30-Jan-12	27620	996	Pending

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Mail Stop Assignment and Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS**

1.	Particulars of Assignments A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and/or patents is set forth on the attached page.						
2.	Old Name of Assignee The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignments on the attached page is:						
	Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V.						
	(type or print old name of Assignee)						
3.	New name of Assignee						
٠.	The New name of the assignee is:						
	HGST_Netherlands B.V.						
	(type or print new name of Assignee)						
4.	Proof of Name Change Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached Certificate of the Secretary of State of						
	(type name of state)						
	X Certificate of name change from:						
	The Chamber of Commerce for Amsterdam						
	(type or print name of authority)						
	(check, if applicable)						
	X Because the certificate or the certified copy of the name change is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.						
5.	Change of Address for patent maintenance fees						
	(complete, if applicable)						
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance						

fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

## 6. Payment of Fee:

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

Date:  $\frac{\gamma/1\gamma/13}{}$  By:

Chelse Ferrero (#59,966)
Authorized Representative
HGST Netherlands B.V.
3403 Yerba Buena Road
San Jose, CA 95135
(408) 717-8405

	Application
Docket family number	No.:
HJP920080061US1	12/604218
HJP920120002US1	13/523657
HSJ920100112US1	13/114132
HSJ920110011US1	13/385860
HSJ920110058US1	13/236484
HSJ920110114US1	13/411505
HSJ920110115US1	13/411503
HSJ920110119US1	13/361905
HSJ920110120US1	13/361918
HSJ920110121US1	13/361925

PATENT REEL: 030891 FRAME: 0260

**RECORDED: 06/03/2013**